Gaston County

Gasto n CO u nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File # 25-411

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G S 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed June 2025
Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $0.00; Overpayments - $10,213.36, VTS Refunds - $510.03, Grand
Total - $10,723.39)

STAFF CONTACT
LLuke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b)

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for June 2025
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taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows.
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TAXPAYER NAME
June 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

TOTAL

June 2025 OVERPAYMENTS
Butcher, Melissa A

Carey, Laquisha

Cherry Patrick Christopher
Collins, Marolyn

Collins, Marolyn

Farmer, Camille B

Fortune Venture 3 LLC
Franklin, Gary

Franklin, Gary

Hambrick, Anthony

Hance & Hance, PA

Harris, Selena W
Hernandez, Rogelio
Huffman, Charity Elizabeth
Jenkins, Benjamin

King, Inez

Kitchenmaster, Jamie Edward
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey
Leonhardt, Ronald A
Lunsford Cathy Styles
McGinnis, John

McGinnis, John

Meek, Thomas

Merritt Law PLLC

Newby, Francina

Ramos, Yaneth Ortiz
Rhyne, Kenneth

Rhyne, Kenneth

Rocket Close, LLC - North Carolina
The Lamar Companies
Thompson, Gregory Charles
Washburn, Jo Ann

Young, Timothy Chad
TOTAL

June 2025 VTS REFUNDS
Gordon, Ralph Gregory
LNS Turbo INC

Rush, James Alvin
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$0 00

$218.82
$338.18
$218.33
$10000
$100 00
$267 15
$995.00
$109 74
$110.58
$350.64
$119.89
$110.00
$534 11
$190.81
$239 72
$567.23
$230.49
$187 68
$158.94
$108.92
$147.30
$113.47
$461.54
$461.54
$116.55
$1,165.05
$409.56
$108.65
$247.22
$247.22
$704 75
$116.13
$148.00
$320 09
$190.06
$10,213.36

$106.31
$268.81

$134.91
$510.03

$10,723.39



