

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

## Tax

## **Board Action**

File # 25-411

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G S 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed June 2025 Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$0.00; Overpayments - \$10,213.36, VTS Refunds - \$510.03, Grand Total - \$10,723.39)

### STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b)

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for June 2025

										, P ,ds	
DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE									ي الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل		97a ,e
I, Donna S taken by ti	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C	o the omm	Cour	nty Commi ners as fol	ssion, do h lows.	ereby certify	y that the	above is	a true and co	rrect copy of	action
NO.	DATE	M1	М2	JBalley	CBrown	CCloninge	r AFraley	B/Hovis	TKeigher	SShehan	Vote
2025-289 DISTRIBU	08/26/2025	TK	JB	A	Α	Α	Α	A	A	A TOTAL	
Laserfiche Users									# A.	1 2 A B	. `

TAXPAYER NAME June 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
TOTAL	\$0 00
June 2025 OVERPAYMENTS	
Butcher, Melissa A	\$218.82
Ćarey, Laquisha	\$338.18
Cherry Patrick Christopher	\$218.33
Collins, Marolyn	\$100 00
Collins, Marolyn	\$100 00
Farmer, Camille B	\$267 15
Fortune Venture 3 LLC	\$995.00
Franklin, Gary	\$109 74
Franklin, Gary	\$110.58
Hambrick, Anthony	\$350.64
Hance & Hance, PA	\$119.89
Harris, Selena W	\$110.00
Hernandez, Rogelio	\$534 11
Huffman, Charity Elizabeth	\$190.81
Jenkins, Benjamin	\$239 72
King, Inez	\$567.23
Kitchenmaster, Jamie Edward	\$230.49
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey	\$187 68
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey	\$158.94
Leggins, Willard Jeffrey	\$108.92
Leonhardt, Ronald A	\$147.30
Lunsford Cathy Styles	\$113.47
McGinnis, John	\$461.54
McGinnis, John	\$461.54
Meek,Thomas	\$116.55
Merritt Law PLLC	\$1,165.05
Newby, Francina	\$409.56
Ramos, Yaneth Ortiz	\$108.65
Rhyne, Kenneth	\$247.22
Rhyne, Kenneth	\$247.22
Rocket Close, LLC - North Carolina	\$704 75
The Lamar Companies	\$116.13
Thompson, Gregory Charles	\$148.00
Washburn, Jo Ann	\$320 09
Young, Timothy Chad	\$190.06
TOTAL	\$10,213.36
June 2025 VTS REFUNDS	
Gordon, Ralph Gregory	\$106.31
LNS Turbo INC	\$268.81
Rush, James Alvin	\$134.91
TOTAL	\$510.03
GRAND TOTAL	\$10,723.39